



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

THE NORTH RIVER INSURANCE)
COMPANY,)
)
)
) Plaintiff Below-) No. 8, 2014
) Appellant,)
)
) On Appeal From The Court of
) v.) Chancery of the State of
) Delaware, C.A. No. 8456-VCG
)
)
)
) MINE SAFETY APPLIANCES)
) COMPANY,)
)
)
) Defendant Below-)
) Appellee.)

APPELLANT'S OPENING BRIEF

Of Counsel:

MORRIS JAMES LLP

Alan S. Miller, Esquire
Bridget M. Gillespie, Esquire
Picadio Sneath Miller & Norton, P.C.
Four Gateway Center
444 Liberty Avenue, Suite 1105
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Peter B. Ladig (#3513)
Jason C. Jowers (#4721)
David J. Soldo (#4309)
500 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1500
Wilmington, Delaware 19801
(302) 888-6800
*Attorneys for Plaintiff Below, Appellant
The North River Insurance Company*

Dated: March 10, 2014

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
NATURE OF PROCEEDINGS	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	3
STATEMENT OF FACTS	5
A. The Parties	5
B. The Pennsylvania Actions	5
C. The Delaware Action.....	7
D. In 2012, MSA Begins Engineering Claims Against North River In West Virginia Under Policy JU 1319	9
E. The Current Status of the Delaware Action	15
ARGUMENT	17
I. THE COURT OF CHANCERY ERRED IN REFUSING TO ENJOIN MSA FROM LITIGATING COVERAGE DISPUTES WITH NORTH RIVER IN WEST VIRGINIA.....	17
A. Question Presented	17
B. Standard and Scope of Review.....	17
C. Merits of Argument	18
1. North River Has Proven Actual Success on the Merits	18
2. North River Has Demonstrated that It Will Suffer Irreparable Harm if the Remaining West Virginia Actions Are Prosecuted by MSA.....	20
3. The Equities Plainly Weigh in Favor of an Injunction	23

a.	<i>Christian v. Sizemore</i> Is Inapplicable To This Case.....	23
b.	The Lower Court Incorrectly Speculated that the Plaintiffs in the Remaining West Virginia Actions Would Continue to Prosecute Those Actions.....	26
c.	MSA Is Not an Innocent Actor Deserving of the Court’s Protection	28
II.	THE COURT OF CHANCERY ERRED BY REFUSING TO ENJOIN MSA PROSPECTIVELY FROM ASSIGNING RIGHTS UNDER INSURANCE CONTRACTS TO ADDITIONAL TORT PLAINTIFFS.....	30
A.	Question Presented	30
B.	Standard and Scope of Review.....	30
C.	Merits of Argument	30
	CONCLUSION.....	35

EXHIBITS

<i>North River Ins. Co. v. Mine Safety Appliances Co.</i> ,	
2013 WL 6713229 (Del. Ch. Dec. 20, 2013).....	Exhibit A

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>Air Products & Chemicals, Inc. v. Lummus Co.</i> , 235 A.2d 274 (Del. Ch. 1967).....	18, 19, 20
<i>Christian v. Sizemore</i> , 383 S.E.2d 810 (W. Va. 1989).....	3, 23, 24, 25
<i>In re Del Monte Foods Co. Shareholders Litigation</i> , 25 A.3d 813 (Del. Ch. 2011).....	31, 32
<i>Desert Equities, Inc. v. Morgan Stanley Leveraged Equity Fund, II, L.P.</i> , 624 A.2d 1199 (Del. 1993)	17
<i>Household Int’l, Inc. v. Eljer Indus., Inc.</i> , 1994 WL 469169 (Del. Ch. Aug. 12, 1994)	21
<i>Household Int’l, Inc. v. Eljer Indus., Inc.</i> , 1995 WL 405741 (Del. Ch. June 19, 1995).....	19, 20, 21
<i>Lawson v. Meconi</i> , 897 A.2d 740 (Del. 2006)	17
<i>Lightner v. Lightner</i> , 124 S.E.2d 355 (W. Va. 1962).....	24, 25
<i>McWane Cast Iron Pipe Corp. v. McDowell-Wellman Eng’g Co.</i> , 263 A.2d 281 (Del. 1970)	8
<i>Mine Safety Appliances Co. v. AIU Ins. Co.</i> , 2011 WL 300252 (Del. Super. Jan. 24, 2011)	8, 12
<i>Mine Safety Appliances Co. v. AIU Ins. Co.</i> , 2011 WL 743389 (Del. Super. Feb. 23, 2011)	8
<i>Mine Safety Appliances Co. v. North River Ins. Co.</i> , 15 A.3d 217 (TABLE), 2011 WL 743050 (Del. Mar. 3, 2011)	8

<i>New Castle County v. Peterson</i> , 1987 WL 13099 (Del. Ch. June 30, 1987).....	32, 33
<i>North River Ins. Co. v. Mine Safety Appliances Co.</i> , 2013 WL 6713229 (Del. Ch. Dec. 20, 2013).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Qwest Commc'ns Int'l, Inc. v. Nat'l Union Fire Ins. Co. of Pittsburgh</i> , 821 A.2d 323 (Del. Ch. 2002).....	18
<i>Rapoport v. Litig. Trust of MDIP Inc.</i> , 2005 WL 3277911 (Del. Ch. Nov. 23, 2005)	20
<i>Robinson v. Cabell Huntington Hosp., Inc.</i> , 498 S.E.2d 27 (W. Va. 1997).....	24
<i>Strahin v. Sullivan</i> , 647 S.E.2d 765 (W. Va. 2007).....	25
<i>Walker v. Lamb</i> , 259 A.2d 663 (Del. 1969)	31, 32
<i>Williams Nat'l Gas Co. v. BHP Petroleum Co.</i> , 574 A.2d 264 (Del. 1990) (TABLE), 1990 WL 38329 (Del. Mar. 12, 1990)	20, 21

Other Authorities

Donald J. Wolfe, Jr. & Michael A. Pittenger, <i>Corporate and Commercial Practice in the Delaware Court of Chancery</i> § 5.03, 5-58	18
